PRESS RELEASE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For further information:
Joe Marchetti
Managing Director
CBRE | Richmond
804.320.5500
joe.marchetti@cbre-richmond.com

Ashly Paraham
Graphic Designer/Marketing Assistant/Public Relations
CBRE | Richmond
804.968.1975
ashly.paraham@cbre-richmond.com

CBRE | Richmond Donates \$70,000 to UDT-SEAL Association

Richmond, Va. – June 4, 2018 – CBRE | Richmond is pleased to announce that the \$70,000 raised at the Second Annual CBRE | Richmond Outdoor Challenge held on March 26 & 27, 2018 at Conservation Park of Virginia has been donated to the UDT-SEAL Association.



"The UDT-SEAL Association is fortunate to have partnered with CBRE | Richmond to put on the 2nd Annual CBRE Outdoor Challenge. We could not find a more selfless partner who spent tireless hours preparing for and executing this two-day, logistically challenging event," said Dave Morrison, Executive Director at the UDT-SEAL Association. "Great fun and camaraderie was had by all. It was an honor to gather Veteran SEALS from the Richmond Chapter and the UDT-SEAL Association Headquarters to assist at each station in this awesome event. We look forward to growing this event but more importantly this partnership with an organization that shares a common goal with us; "others before self"."

The CBRE|Richmond Outdoor Challenge is a series of field sporting events for Richmond business leaders to socialize while benefitting a great cause over the course of two days. Events

included five-stand, wobble, handgun, archery, and precision rifle courses. Approximately 115 participants attended the event over the two days.

"We have created a fundraiser to benefit the UDT-SEAL Association that is uniquely different from your typical client or networking event," said Tom Vozenilek, executive vice president. "The CBRE | Richmond Outdoor Challenge gets people out of their offices, out of their comfort zones, and together for an amazing cause while spending time with retired SEALs."

The CBRE|Richmond Outdoor Challenge will be held again in 2019. For more information on the event, visit www.richmondoutdoorchallenge.com. For more information about the UDT-SEAL Association, visit www.udtseal.org. Potential sponsors may contact Tom Vozenilek or Lyndsey Capps at 804-320-5500.

About CBRE – Richmond

CBRE | Richmond is a CBRE, Inc. affiliate office serving the Central Virginia region. The firm assists real estate owners, investors and occupiers by offering strategic advice and execution for property leasing and sales; property, facilities and project management; corporate services; debt and equity financing; investment management; valuation and appraisal; research and investment strategy; and consulting. In 2016, CBRE | Richmond completed 448 lease transactions encompassing 3.9 million square feet and totaling \$240 million in value. The Richmond office also completed 90 sales transactions in 2016 with a total value of \$459 million. For more information about the Richmond office, visit our website, www.cbre.com/richmond.

About CBRE in the Mid-South Region

CBRE is the only global real estate services firm with offices in Norfolk, Newport News, Richmond, Charlottesville, and Fredericksburg, VA, and Raleigh and Greensboro, NC. These offices are collectively referred to as the Mid-South region. The CBRE Mid-South offices (excluding Northern Virginia and Charlotte, NC offices) completed \$3.2 billion of sales and leasing transactions in 2016.

About CBRE Group, Inc.

CBRE Group, Inc. (NYSE:CBG), a Fortune 500 and S&P 500 company headquartered in Los Angeles, is the world's largest commercial real estate services and investment firm (based on 2016 revenue). The company has more than 75,000 employees (excluding affiliates), and serves real estate investors and occupiers through approximately 450 offices (excluding affiliates) worldwide. CBRE offers a broad range of integrated services, including facilities, transaction and project management; property management; investment management; appraisal and valuation; property leasing; strategic consulting; property sales; mortgage services and development services. Please visit our website at www.cbre.com.

About The UDT-SEAL Foundation

The UDT-Seal Association is a Veterans Support Organization comprised of past, present and legacy members who have served, are presently serving or, who strive to service in the Naval Special Warfare community. This includes Amphibious Scouts and Raiders, Naval Combat Demolition Units, OSS Maritime Division, Underwater Demolition Teams, SEAL Teams, SEAL Delivery Vehicle Team and other Naval Special Warfare specific commands. The UDT-SEAL Foundations exists to unite all active duty, veteran and retired personnel who are

serving, or, have served in Naval Special Warfare and to inspire and encourage services in Naval Special Warfare. Additionally, they also support the health and welfare of all members and their families.